505255988 12/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5302760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN I. BAIN	01/07/2004
GREGORY N. BEATCH	01/05/2004
CINDY L. LONGLEY	01/07/2004
BERTRAND M.C. PLOUVIER	12/23/2003
TAO SHENG	01/01/2004
MICHAEL J.A. WALKER	01/07/2004
RICHARD A. WALL	12/30/2003
SANDRO L. YONG	12/31/2003
JEFF JIQUN ZHU	01/05/2004
ALEXANDER B. ZOLOTOY	01/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOME PHARMA CORP.
Street Address:	1441 CREEKSIDE DRIVE, 6TH FLOOR
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	BC V6J 4S7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7534790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 452-8777

Email: lharveyjones@cooley.com

COOLEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRDI-018/06US

REEL: 047868 FRAME: 0846 505255988

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL D. LAHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Carol D. Laherty/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018
Total Attachments: 10	•
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment	(Inventors - Cardiome)#page1.tif
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page2.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page3.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page4.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page5.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page6.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page7.tif	
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment	(Inventors - Cardiome)#page8.tif
source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page9.tif	
<u> </u>	

source=CRDI-018-06US Assignment (Inventors - Cardiome)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 047868 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Allen I. Bain, Gregory N. Beatch, Cindy J. Longley, Bertrand M. C. Plouvier, Tao Sheng, Michael J. A. Walker, Richard A. Wall, Sandro L. Yong, Jeff Jiqun Zhu and Alexander B. Zolotoy (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 2039 MacDonald Street, Vancouver, British Columbia. CANADA V6K 3Y2; 3393 West 27th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6S 1P5; 4621 West 6th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6R 1V6; 4238 West 14th Ave. Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6R 2X8; 1409 Steams Hill Road, Waltham, Massachusetts, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 02451; 5176 Connaught Drive, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6M 3G3; 3181 West 24th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6L 1R7; 2563 North Moreland Boulevard, Apartment C9, Cleveland, Ohio, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 44120; 8M St. Croix Place, Greensboro, North Carolina, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 27410; #121-8651 Westminster Highway, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA V6X 3G2, respectively, are the joint inventors of the patent application entitled "ION CHANNEL MODULATING COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF" as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/674,684. This application is a continuation application of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/680,988, filed October 6, 2000, which was a continuation-in-part application of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/283,873, filed March 31, 1999, which application claims the priority benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 06/080,347, filed April 1, 1998, and 60/118,954, filed February 5, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Cardiome Pharma Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEII), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 3650 Wesbrook Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V6S 2L2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said patent application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said patent application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States patent application(s) to which aid foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention(s), patent application(s) and all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) or claiming priority to said patent application(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent(s) on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent(s) on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent(s), or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent(s) therefor.

راد هندنوار پیچند بدر			
Lam	7/04	10111	
Date	- (-)	Allen I. Bain	1

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Allen I. Bain signed this instrument of his own will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Witness	Name	MATTHEW	SADLER	
Witness	Signature			`
Date:	JAN	07/04		

Date	Gregory N. Beatch
I certify that I know or have sat instrument of his own will, as a volunts instrument.	isfactory evidence that Gregory N. Beatch signed this ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	•
Date:	
	•
7 Jan 2004	
Date	Cindy J. Longley
I certify that I know or have sati instrument of her own will, as a volunta instrument.	sfactory evidence that (Cindy J. Longley) signed this may act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name TANYA ROTH	E.
Witness Signature	
Date: 7 JAN 2004	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Bertrand M. C. Plouvier
I certify that I know or have satis signed this instrument of his own will, a mentioned in the instrument.	sfactory evidence that Bertrand M. C. Plouvier s a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	

Jan 5, 2004	
Date	Gregory N. Belinch
I certify that I know or have satisfar instrument of his own will, as a voluntary a instrument.	ctory evidence that Gregory N. Beatch signed this act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name Elizabeth Cheu	
Witness Signature TSU	
Date: Jan 5, 2004	
Date .	Cindy J. Longley
I certify that I know or have satisfactinstrument of her own will, as a voluntary a instrument.	tory evidence that (Cindy J. Longley) signed this out for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	
·	
Parender 84 9003	
Date	Bertrand M. C. Flouvier
I certify that I know or have satisfact signed this instrument of his own will, as a v mentioned in the instrument.	tory evidence that Bertrand M. C. Plouvier voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Witness Name Elizabeth Chen	
Witness Signature	
Date: December 23, 200	3

Jan.01.2004	
Date	Tao Sheng
I certify that I know or have satisf instrument of his own will, as a voluntary instrument.	factory evidence that Tao Sheng signed this act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name <u>LEL XIAO</u>	
Witness Signature	
Date: <u>Jan 01, 2004</u>	
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Michael J. A. Walker
Township show The control of	•
this instrument of his own will, as a volum	actory evidence that Michael J. A. Walker signed stary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Witness Name	**************************************
Witness Signature	
Date:	·
Date	Richard A. Wall
I certify that I know or have satisfa instrument of his own will, as a voluntary instrument.	ectory evidence that Richard A. Wall signed this act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	*******
Witness Signature	
Date;	
	The state of the s

Date	Tao Sheng
I certify that I know or ha instrument of his own will, as a v instrument.	ave satisfactory evidence that Tao Sheng signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	
7/1/04	Soul of the
Date	Michael J. A. Walker
this instrument of his own will, as instrument. Witness Name ANDY Witness Signature QQ	ve satisfactory evidence that Michael J. A. Walker signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the LAYCOCK
Date: JAN 7/04	
Date	Richard A. Wall
I certify that I know or have nstrument of his own will, as a volustrument.	satisfactory evidence that Richard A. Wall signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Vitness Name	
itness Signature	
ate:	

Date	Tao Sheng
I certify that I know or have instrument of his own will, as a vol- instrument.	satisfactory evidence that Tao Sheng signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	
Date	Michael J. A. Walker
I certify that I know or have shis instrument of his own will, as a natrument. Witness Name	satisfactory evidence that Michael J. A. Walker signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the control of the
Witness Signature	
Date:	
	•
30 December 2003	Rebord a. Word
	Richard A. Wall
I certify that I know or have sa strument of his own will, as a volun	
I certify that I know or have sanstrument of his own will, as a volument.	Richard A. Wall attisfactory evidence that Richard A. Wall signed this
I certify that I know or have so estrument of his own will, as a volument.	Richard A. Wall attisfactory evidence that Richard A. Wall signed this

12/31/03. Date	Sandro L. Yong
I certify that I know or have satisfac instrument of his own will, as a voluntary ac instrument.	tory evidence that Sandro L. Yong signed this of for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name JESSICA You	V 6.
Witness Signature Jassica Lar	~~
Witness Name JESSICA You Witness Signature Jassica Jack Date: 12/31/03	
, ,	
Date	Jeff Jiqun Zhu
instrument of his own will, as a voluntary ac instrument. Witness Name	
Date	Alexander B. Zolotoy
I certify that I know or have satisfactor this instrument of his own will, as a voluntary instrument.	ory evidence that Alexander B. Zolotoy signed y act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	

(FAX)336+841+0310 P.006/006

	Sandro L. Yong
	ESA!
I coalify that I know or have satisf instrument of his own will, as a voluntary instrument.	factory evidence that Sandro L. Yong signed this act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Witness Name	
Witness Signature	
Date:	
•	
Jan. 5, 2004	_ Jeff Hu
Date	Jeff Jiqun Zhu
instrument. Witness Name <u>Janie / Christer</u> Witness Signature <u>Jan Gall</u>	sci for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date: 7nn 5, 2004	
Date	A.1.
Date	Alexander B. Zolotoy
I certify that I know or have satisfa.	ctoms and damen that Alice I are a second
I certify that I know or have satisfactions instrument of his own will, as a volunt instrument.	ctory evidence that Alexander B. Zolotoy signed ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in th
I certify that I know or have satisfa- his instrument of his own will, as a volunt	ctory evidence that Alexander B. Zolotoy signed ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Date	Sandro L. Yong	,
I certify that I know or have a instrument of his own will, as a volu instrument.	satisfactory evidence that Sandro L. Y ntary act for the uses and purposes me	ong signed this entioned in the
Witness Name	······································	
Witness Signature	·*··	
Date:		
	•	
Date	Jeff Jiqun Zhu	
instrument of his own will, as a void instrument. Witness Name		udovet if tic
Date:		
7/01/2004		
Date	Al-Kander B. Zelotoy	
I certify that I know or have so this instrument of his own will, as a vinstrument.	atisfactory evidence that Alexander B. voluntary act for the uses and purposes	. Zolotoy signed s mentioned in th
Witness Name <u>Geliac</u>	Belitskiy	
Witness Signature		
1- 7 /04		

Page 5 of 5